FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 02-14-2000



101266555

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRA	DEMARKS ONLY 1-21-	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema Submission Type	arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ie	s).
	Conveyance Type	
x New	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assi	ianm
Document ID #	Effective Date	J
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year	7
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party		
oonvoying , urty	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Executio Month Da	
Name International Study Tour		
Formaria (
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Asso	ciati
Other		
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	nization	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ Receiving Party Name Travel Industry Partner DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ Receiving Party Name Travel Industry Partner	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ Receiving Party Name Travel Industry Partner DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ Receiving Party Name Travel Industry Partner DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 80 SW 8th Street	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ Receiving Party Name Travel Industry Partner DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ Receiving Party Name Travel Industry Partner DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 80 SW 8th Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Miami	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached rs Corporation FL 33130	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ Receiving Party Name Travel Industry Partner DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 80 SW 8th Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Miami City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached as Corporation FL 33130 State/Country If document to be recorded is a	n
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ Receiving Party Name Travel Industry Partner DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 80 SW 8th Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Miami	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached TS Corporation FL 33130 State/Country if document to be recorded is a assignment and the receiving p	n party i
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ Receiving Party Name Travel Industry Partner DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 80 SW 8th Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Miami City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached as Corporation FL 33130 State/Country if document to be recorded is a assignment and the receiving pot domiciled in the United State appointment of a domestic	n party i tes, ai
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ Receiving Party Name Travel Industry Partner DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 80 SW 8th Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Miami City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached as Corporation FI 33130 State/Country If document to be recorded is a assignment and the receiving p not domiciled in the United Stat appointment of a domestic representative should be attacked.	n party i tes, ar hed.
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ Receiving Party Name Travel Industry Partner DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 80 SW 8th Street Address (line 2) City Individual General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached as Corporation FI 33130 State/Country If document to be recorded is a assignment and the receiving poor not domiciled in the United State appointment of a domestic representative should be attack (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	n party i tes, ai hed.

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027. Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002021 FRAME: 0429

40.00 OP

01 FC:481

FORM PTO- Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patient and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name and Ado	dress Enter for the first Receiving I	
Name	Travel Industry Partners	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line 1)	80 SW 8th Street		
Address (line 2)	Miami, Florida 33130		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area	Code and Telephone Number 305-250-	4644
Name	Travel Industry Partners		
		GOIPOTACION	
Address (line 1)	80 SW 8th Street		
Address (line 2)	Miami, Florida 33130		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	of the attached conveyance document	# 2
Trademark /	Application Number(s) or Re	gistration Number(s) Mark	if additional numbers attached
		istration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbe	
Trac	lemark Application Number(s)	Registration N	lumber(s)
<u> </u>		2,018,704	
Number of I	Properties 5	nber of properties involved.	
Fee Amoun			
			
Deposit A		X Deposit Account	
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if additional	fees can be charged to the account.) t Account Number: #	
	·		
Ctatament -		ization to charge additional fees: Yes	No No
	nd Signature se best of my knowledge and belief, th	ne foregoing information is true and correct	and any
attac	hed copy is a true copy of the original ated herein.	I document. Charges to deposit account a	re authorized, as
Diobasia	7	MID	1/19/20
	I. Janvey of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002021 FRAME: 0430

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties	attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	International Study Tours, Ltd.	6 - 14 - 99
Formerly		
Individua	al General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizensh	hip State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving F Enter Additional	Party I Receiving Party Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached	d
Name	Travel Industry Partners Corporation	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)	80 SW 8th Street	
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		33130
	City State/Country	Zip Code nt to be recorded is an
Individu	ual General Partnership Limited Partnership	
x Corporat	assignment of the control of the con	nt and the receiving party is fled in the United States, an ent of a domestic utive should be attached on must be a separate
X Corporat	assignment assignment assignment assignment assignment appointment	nt and the receiving party is fled in the United States, an ent of a domestic utive should be attached
X Corporat Other Citizens	assignment not domici appointment representa (Designation document ship/State of Incorporation/Organization	nt and the receiving party is fled in the United States, an ent of a domestic utive should be attached on must be a separate
x Corporat Other Citizens Trademark	assignment not domici appointment represents (Designation document ship/State of Incorporation/Organization (State of Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if a	nt and the receiving party is lied in the United States, an ent of a domestic stive should be attached on must be a separate from the Assignment.)
x Corporat Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	assignment not domici appointment represents (Designation Ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if a strademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (DO NO	at and the receiving party is lied in the United States, an ent of a domestic stive should be attached on must be a separate from the Assignment.)
x Corporat Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	assignment not domici appointment represents (Designation document ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if a the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (DO NOT	at and the receiving party is lied in the United States, an ent of a domestic stive should be attached on must be a separate from the Assignment.)
x Corporat Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	assignment not domici appointment represents (Designation document ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if a state of Incorporation Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	at and the receiving party is lied in the United States, an ent of a domestic stive should be attached on must be a separate from the Assignment.)
x Corporat Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	assignment not domici appointment represents (Designation document ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if a state of Incorporation Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	at and the receiving party is lied in the United States, an ent of a domestic stive should be attached on must be a separate from the Assignment.)
x Corporat Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	assignment not domici appointment represents (Designation document ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if a state of Incorporation Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	at and the receiving party is lied in the United States, an ent of a domestic stive should be attached on must be a separate from the Assignment.)
x Corporat Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	assignment not domici appointment represents (Designation document ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if a state of Incorporation Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	at and the receiving party is lied in the United States, an ent of a domestic stive should be attached on must be a separate from the Assignment.)
x Corporat Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	assignment not domici appointment represents (Designation document ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if a state of Incorporation Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	at and the receiving party is lied in the United States, an ent of a domestic stive should be attached on must be a separate from the Assignment.)
x Corporat Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	assignment not domici appointment represents (Designation document ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if a state of Incorporation Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	at and the receiving party is lied in the United States, an ent of a domestic stive should be attached on must be a separate from the Assignment.)
x Corporat Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	assignment not domici appointment represents (Designation document ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if a state of Incorporation Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	at and the receiving party is lied in the United States, an ent of a domestic stive should be attached on must be a separate from the Assignment.)

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, International Study Tours, Ltd., a New York

Corporation, having a place of business at 225 West 34th Street, New York, New York 10001 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to U.S. Service Mark Registration No. 2,018,704, issued November 26, 1996, for the name and mark "1ST CULTURAL TOURS" used in connection with arranging travel tours, travel agency services, namely making reservations and bookings for transportation and travel guide services in International Class 39 (hereinafter referred to as "the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Travel Industry Partners Corporation, a New Jersey corporation, having a place of business at 80 SW 8th Street, Miami, Florida 33130 (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under The Mark, and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignce, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to: (a) the Mark; (b) any and all registrations of the Mark, whether state, federal or foreign; (c) any and all applications to register the Mark, whether state, federal or foreign; (d) all common law rights in, to and under the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark; (f) any and all rights to

√ 14 1999 16:51

3054632030

PAGE.04

royalties, profits, compensations, license fees or other payments or remuncration of any kind relating to the Mark and/or the goodwill under the Mark; and (g) all claims or causes of action Assignor has or may have in connection with The Mark, including, but not limited to, the right to sue and recover damages for any and all past infringements of the Mark.

AND, FURTHER, Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

WITNESSETH my hand this M day of June, 1999.

INTERNATIONAL STUDY TOURS LTD

Name: Michael Goren
Title: President

STATE OF <u>Florida</u>) ss: COUNTY OF Miani-Dade

HOFFURD A MATORY,

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the State aforesaid and in the County aforesaid to take acknowledgments, the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by Machael Gorea, the fresident of International Study Tours, Ltd., who is personally known to me or who has produced New Jore days Icense as identification.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid this 14 day of June 1999.

(SCAL)
ALISON B. KAYTES
Notary Public - State of Florida
My Commission Expires Mar 27, 2003
Commission # CC633703

Notary Public-State of ______
Commission Number:

FTJ.1 #439950 v1

RECORDED: 01/21/2000

9

JUN 14 1999 16:52

3054632030

PAGE.05

TRADEMARK
¹ REEL: 002021 FRAME: 0433